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Birthdays 

There are no Birthdays this week. 

 

First Aid Notifications 

Further to our email last week we confirm that rather than sending home the paper first aid 

notifications these are being recorded on our CPOMS Safeguarding System.  A notification 

email will be sent to the primary guardians of the child as listed in Arbor.  If the incident is in 

relation to a head bump you will also receive a telephone call. 

 
 

Communications 

Pre-School parents/children have now been added to our Arbor communication system/CPOMS 

so you will now receive all communications via email from Arbor. 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 6th March – No Sports After School Clubs this week.  Please see email. 

Tuesday 7th March –  

Wednesday 8th March –  

Thursday 9th March –  

Friday 10th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4. 

 

This week’s merit certificates are 

awarded to;  

Darwin Class – Eli 

Curie Class – Tyler & Phoebe 

Attenborough Class – Bella & Knylah 

Einstein Class – Henley, Bonnie & Beau 

Sports Infants – Eli 

Sports Juniors – Alexa 

Well done everyone! 



Parking and Driving on School Lane 

May we remind you to be considerate to our neighbours when parking on School Lane at drop off 

and pick up time.  Please do not park opposite driveways as this makes it difficult for residents 

to pull out/in of their properties.  Also please do not park on the pavement or zig zag lines 

outside of school.  When driving along School Lane please adhere to the speed limits and do not 

perform three point turns in the road or in the entrance of the School car park.  Thank you for 

your cooperation and understanding in keeping the children, parents and staff safe. 

 
 

Out of School Achievements 

 

                 
 

 

Cake Raffle 

 
Here is Ellie making last week’s fantastic cake for the cake raffle!  Thank you so much Ellie for 

your kindness, you have helped to raise much needed funds for resources to benefit all of the 

children in School. 

If you would like to be added onto the rota for either donating a bought cake or baking a cake 

please email office@buckminster.leics.sch.uk.  Thank you 

Evelyn has achieved her 1000m 

swimming badge! 

An amazing achievement, we are all 

very proud of you. 

mailto:office@buckminster.leics.sch.uk


World Book Day 

Thank you to everyone who supported our World Book Day activities last week.  The children 

enjoyed a variety of paired reading activities.  We’d love to see the books the children have 

bought with their World Book Day tokens!  Please send an email to school.  Thank you again.  

Head Teacher. 

 
World Book Day – Reading in unusual places. 

 

 



Dates for your Diary New dates will be added in red. 

Friday 10th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Wednesday 15th March – Whole School Rock Kids in School. 

Friday 17th March – Mother’s Day Service – details to follow. 

Monday 20th March – PGL Half Day trip – Year 6 – details to follow 

Thursday 23rd March – Tempest Photography Class Photographs. 

Friday 24th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 31st March – Easter Service – details to follow. 

Friday 31st March – Last day of term for Easter. 

Monday 17th April – School opens for the Summer Term – Children back to School. 

Tuesday 18th April – Jonathan Broom-Edwards Inspire+ Assembly 

Friday 21st April – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday – School Closed. 

Friday 5th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Monday 8th May – Bank Holiday – School Closed – for the coronation of King Charles III 

W/C 9th May – KS2 SATS week 

Friday 19th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

W/C 22nd May – KS1 SATS week 

W/C 22nd May – Walk to School Week 

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half Term. 

Monday 5th June – Inset Day – School closed to children. 

W/C 6th June – Year 4 Multiplication Test 

Thursday 8th/Friday 9th June – Year 6 Camp and Twinlakes 

W/C 12th June – SN Review Meetings and Year 1 phonics 

Wednesday 14th June – Year 3/4 Mini Olympics 

Friday 16th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 16th June – Father’s Day Service – details to follow. 

Tuesday 20th June – Sports Day 

Friday 30th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 30th June – Annual Reports sent home. 

Friday 7th July – Pre-School Funding end claim date for 15/30 hours free funding. 

Tuesday 11th July – Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly and Water Fight 

Wednesday 12th July – Last day of term for Summer. 

 QR code for the School Website. 

 


